Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Incident Disposition

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022

11/14/2022
11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022
11/14/2022

11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022

11/14/2022
11/14/2022

RMP22-009924

RMP22-009925

RMP22-009926
RMP22-009927
RMP22-009928

RMP22-009929

RMP22-009930

RMP22-009931

RMP22-009932
RMP22-009933
RMP22-009934
RMP22-009935

RMP22-009936

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2401 LOIS DR CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

4700 BARKER AVE ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2801 ALGONQUIN RD DISTURBANCE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

APPROX LOC: 522 E
ALGONQUIN RD

2300 CARDINAL DR

TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

APPROX LOC:115 NEW
CASTLE CT

APPROX LOC: HARTUNG
RD

1401 ROHLWING RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

5600 ASTOR LN AMBULANCE CALL REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO

REPORT

2300 KINGFISHER LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4305 WEBER DR TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

2312 FREMONT ST STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

3200 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

4655 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL

PEACOCK LN / CENTRAL
RD

JAY LN/ HAWK LN

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

SPECIAL

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

11/15/2022 3:41:20 PM



Incident Date

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022

11/14/2022
11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022

11/14/2022

11/14/2022
11/14/2022

11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022
11/14/2022

Report Number

RMP22-009937

RMP22-009938

RMP22-009939

RMP22-009941
RMP22-009942

RMP22-009943

RMP22-009944
RMP22-009945
RMP22-009946
RMP22-009947

RMP22-009948

RMP22-009949
RMP22-009950
RMP22-009951

RMP22-009952

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4732 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE
RD

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3111 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:2101
CARDINAL DR

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4373 LINCOLN AVE

ALGONQUIN RD /
MAGNOLIA DR

3705 BLUEBIRD LN
2800 CENTRAL RD
4730 ARBOR DR

JAY LN/ CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

22 BRIDLEWOOD RD

GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

1460 GOLF RD

5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4728 ARBOR DR

4730 ARBOR DR

4728 ARBOR DR

Incident

Disposition

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

MOTORIST ASSIST

AMBULANCE CALL

THEFT

HARASSING TX

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SPECIAL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM

STATION REPORT
FIGHT

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
LOUD NOISE

ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

11/15/2022 3:41:20 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

11/14/2022 RMP22-009952 4728 ARBOR DR LOUD NOISE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

11/15/2022 3:41:20 PM



