



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/14/2022		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2022	RMP22-009924	2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/14/2022	RMP22-009925	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2022		2401 LOIS DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009926	4700 BARKER AVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009927	2801 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009928	APPROX LOC: 522 E ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009929	2300 CARDINAL DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2022		APPROX LOC:115 NEW CASTLE CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009930	APPROX LOC: HARTUNG RD	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2022		1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009931	5600 ASTOR LN	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009932	2300 KINGFISHER LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009933	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009934	4305 WEBER DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
11/14/2022	RMP22-009935	2312 FREMONT ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2022		3200 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2022		RT53 / ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2022		4655 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2022	RMP22-009936	PEACOCK LN / CENTRAL RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	
11/14/2022		JAY LN / HAWK LN	SPECIAL	
11/14/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/14/2022	RMP22-009937	4732 ARBOR DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2022		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009938	GOLF RD / E FRONTAGE RD	ACCIDENT	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/14/2022		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/14/2022	RMP22-009939	3111 MEADOW DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2022		APPROX LOC:2101 CARDINAL DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009941	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/14/2022	RMP22-009942	4373 LINCOLN AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009943	ALGONQUIN RD / MAGNOLIA DR	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009944	3705 BLUEBIRD LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009945	2800 CENTRAL RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2022	RMP22-009946	4730 ARBOR DR	HARASSING TX	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2022	RMP22-009947	JAY LN / CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2022		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009948	22 BRIDLEWOOD RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/14/2022		GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
11/14/2022		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/14/2022	RMP22-009949	1460 GOLF RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/14/2022	RMP22-009950	5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2022	RMP22-009951	4728 ARBOR DR	FIGHT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/14/2022		4730 ARBOR DR	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	
11/14/2022	RMP22-009952	4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
11/14/2022	RMP22-009952	4728 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA